303E - Komatsu 20T Excavator July 2021 - January 2026
Wilde Civil Pty Ltd TWC Pty Ltd

Date Notes
01/07/2021 9,070Hrs. Replace hyd couplers and refit bucket. Check GPS connections, cables and sensors
01/07/2021 Fit storch clamp to tilt bucket. Turn cutting edge. Pick up cable from Vantage
02/07/2021 Check GPS sensors and cables. Order parts
06/07/2021 Fit harness and test GPS system
07/07/2021 9,070Hrs. Test harnesses and replace all. Refit guards and test run
08/07/2021 Remove tilt bucket and harness. Assemble jack hammer. Check and charge accum. Test run
12/07/2021 9,082Hrs. Remove hammer and refit tilt bucket and sensors and cables. Test run
14/07/2021 Load onto float and chain on. Clean dirt from tracks
15/07/2021 Unload #303 from #298. Clean trailer
14/08/2021 Make storage stand for jack hammer
03/09/2021 Make bracket mounts for grab
04/09/2021 Manufacture bracket & weld to stick
06/09/2021 Paint grab mount on stick
10/09/2021 Fit hammer and test run
14/09/2021 Remove hammer and fit grab
26/10/2021 9,276Hrs. Remove front windscreen for repairs
28/10/2021 9,750Hrs service. Check for coolant leaks
29/10/2021 9,770Hrs. Repair coolant leaks. Refit GPS cables and test. Refit guards
08/11/2021 Remove "mushrooms”
22/11/2021 9,293Hrs. Check over for leaks Grease
19/02/2022 9,500Hrs service. Check coolant leaks and tighten hose clamps
24/02/2022 FGR
19/05/2022 Assist HN with Valve set. Inspect ram leaks.
19/05/2022 Valve adjustment / Gasket / Check over
20/05/2022 Repair oil leaks
26/05/2022 Boom cylinder seals
27/05/2022 Boom cylinder seals
30/05/2022 Assist HN change ram seals
30/05/2022 RHS boom cylinder
07/06/2022 Assemble RHS Boom cylinder. Change battery. Check over
21/06/2022 FGR
25/06/2022 Check and drain ex oil from engine
07/07/2022 Fix coolant leak. Fit fire extinguishers
13/07/2022 9,662Hr. Clean dirt from tracks. Load onto float. Remove guards and pressure test system. Price par
14/07/2022 Remove radiator for repairs
26/07/2022 Assemble radiator and guards. Fill coolant. Test
27/07/2022 9664Hrs. Wash. Replace R/H GPS cable. Refit guards
02/08/2022 9664Hrs. Load onto float
03/08/2022 FGR
18/08/2022 Clean down ready to Move
12/10/2022 9,753Hrs. Check over and clean GPS connectors. Order filter kit
31/10/2022 9750hrs. 250Hr Service
05/11/2022 9,798Hrs. Clean mud from tracks
09/11/2022 Fit tilt sensor cable
10/11/2022 FGR
11/11/2022 FGR
22/11/2022 Unload
07/12/2022 Prep
08/12/2022 Fit grab
13/12/2022 9,881Hrs. Fix A/C issue
15/12/2022 9,905Hrs. Remove grab and fit digging bucket
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30/01/2023
30/01/2023
04/02/2023
08/02/2023
16/02/2023
20/02/2023
28/02/2023
26/04/2023
19/05/2023
29/05/2023
04/08/2023
07/08/2023
19/10/2023
30/10/2023
15/11/2023
17/11/2023
22/01/2024
25/01/2024
06/02/2024
07/02/2024
12/02/2024
15/02/2024
20/02/2024
19/04/2024
23/04/2024
10/05/2024
31/05/2024
03/06/2024
04/06/2024
19/06/2024
27/06/2024
27/06/2024
28/06/2024
03/07/2024
08/07/2024
09/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024
15/07/2024
15/07/2024
15/07/2024
15/07/2024
15/07/2024
15/07/2024
15/07/2024
16/07/2024
17/07/2024
18/07/2024
19/07/2024
22/07/2024
23/07/2024

Clean tracks

Remove mud from tracks

9,962Hr Machine Service

9,975Hrs. Prestart. Fuel. Change buckets

10,003Hrs. Service

10,004Hrs. Prestart & grease. Replace grease nipples. Refit tilt cable and mouting blocks and hyd ¢
Prestart

Remove GPS

Inspect isolator issues

Jump start

10094Hrs. Fit tilt bucket

Wash

10192Hrs. Prestart. Check over

10194Hrs. Remove and replace batteries. Test

10194Hrs. Travel to Site. Prestart machine. Return to Workshop

Take hoses to Machine. Collect correct hoses. Instal.

10202Hrs. Pretart and check over

10211Hrs. Clean tracks. Remove plates. Look up and order parts for tracks
Assist Westrac remove tracks

Cut seized tracklinks and remove pins and bushes

10212Hrs. REmove L/H front idler ass. Remove final drive covers. Order parts
Assemble L/H front idler and spring and fit to machine

10212Hrs Assemble L/H track and fit grouser plates. Tension bolts & adjust track
Service

10320HTrs. Replace ORings on hyd hoses

10373Hrs. Remove and replace fuel and water trap filters. Bleed system
10403Hrs. Clean dirt from tracks

Repairs to rear camera shroud

Fit camera bracket

Fit hammer

Refit GPS cables and radio and receivers. Check connectivity. Check power at radio. Remove for test
Test GPS radio

10421Hrs. Shift hammer from Broadbent to Haddads. Fit to plant.
10447Hrs. Fit GPS radio and wiring. Test. Refit guards

10455Hrs. Check over and remove tilt bucket

10455Hrs. Prestart. Fit hammer. Remove hammer. Fit Bucket

Clean down for Transport

Fit hammer. Remove hammer. Fit tilt bucket

Remove broken windscreen. Look up and order parts

Clean mud from tracks. Repair wiring and fit front windscreen

Clean tracks

Unload

Fit new Two Way. Fit new windscreen

Front rock screen

Clean down - Remove mud and rocks from tracks

Assist with fitting windscreen. Fix two-way

Adjust tracks

Weld and remove front screen. Paint

Paint & refit front screen

10491Hrs. Part Service. Remove seat and clean glass from cab. Check and repair wiring to radios. Cl
Fit Two way and refit radiator guard

500HTr Service
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23/07/2024
08/08/2024
12/08/2024
12/08/2024
13/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
21/08/2024
27/08/2024
05/09/2024
12/09/2024
12/09/2024
18/09/2024
13/10/2024
09/01/2025
10/01/2025
21/01/2025
22/01/2025
23/01/2025
28/01/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
05/03/2025
05/03/2025
05/03/2025
24/03/2025
17/04/2025
12/05/2025
17/06/2025
26/06/2025
25/07/2025
25/07/2025
30/07/2025
05/08/2025
25/08/2025
11/11/2025
13/01/2026

Prestart. Check over

Unhook Jack hammer and return to Depot
Repairs to boom

Assist KG with repairs to boom

Assist AW with GPS

Fit GPS / Tilt sensor. Test

Fix Two-way

GPS and UHF wiring

Replace GPS harness

10528Hrs. Check wiring to Two way. Remove some. Test. Check belts
Remove broken hyd fitting

Repairs to oil leaks; replace hyd hoses
Wash down

Remove broken tooth on bucket and repair
Fit Trimble Radio

10,598Hrs. Prestart. Load on to float
Assist unload from float

10,611Hrs - Fit hammer. Test

10,611Hrs. Fit windscreen protector
Unload and detach hammer

Clean

10,638Hrs. Refit GPS radio and check operation. Check and adjust track tension
Move into shed

10,638Hrs. Load onto float

Put GPS on

Assist load onto float

Unload from float

Prestart. Check oil level

Put radio back in

Repairs to battery box clamp

Fit batteries

Remove old remote oil filter hoses and change fuel filters
Replace air filters

10,782Hrs - Install new hoses

Clean

Assist unload

Assist AW

Repair leaking coolant

July 2021 - January 2026
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